LR35

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 35

Introduced by Schilz, 47.

WHEREAS, the Arthur County Wolves won the 2011 Six-man State Football Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Wolves extended their winning streak to thirty-three games with their defeat of the Hitchcock County Falcons in the championship game; and

WHEREAS, this is the third straight championship for the Arthur County Wolves football team; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SPECIAL SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Arthur County Wolves on winning the 2011 Six-man State Football Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Arthur County Wolves and their coach, Scott Trimble.